



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1463 of 2025

Amit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manoj Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Neeraj Srivastava, G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. is present.

None appeared on behalf informant though his name has been shown in the cause list.

List this case on 11.12.2025 in top ten cases.

November 26, 2025
Anurag Singh

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)