



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1463 of 2025

Amit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manoj Kumar Dubey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Neeraj Srivastava, G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present. None appears on behalf of the informant.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up on 16.4.2026.

March 28, 2026
RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)